

Your Ref

In reply please quote

If calling, please ask for
Martin Mould



25 March 2014

Danyl Strype
Email: fyi-request-1443-fe2c93a3@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Strype

Official Information Request

I refer to your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act transferred from the Ministry of Health and received by Waikato District Council on 17 March 2014.

Our reply is as follows:

1. The fluoride used by Waikato District Council is Hydrofluorosilicic Acid (H₂SiF₆) which is commonly referred to as HFA.
2. Our HFA is supplied by Orica Chemicals.

If you require any further information please contact me on 07 824 5662.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "M. Mould", with a small flourish at the end.

Martin Mould
WATERS MANAGER

Ngaruawahia Office
(Head Office)
15 Galileo Street, Ngaruawahia, 3720
Ph: 07 824 8633
Fax: 07 824 8091

Area Offices
Huntly Ph: 07 828 7551
Raglan Ph: 07 825 81 29
Tuakau Ph: 0800 492 452

Postal Address
Private Bag 544, Ngaruawahia, 3742
New Zealand

0800 492 452
www.waikatodistrict.govt.nz